

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 16, 2024

| Progress Estimate Number 5 | | Contract ID Prime Contractor | 230519-A02 Phillips Hardy, Inc. | • | September 2, 2024 September 15, 2024 | Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount | \$866,867.50 \$9,050.00 \$875,917.50 | | | |
|----------------------------|--------|--|------------------------------------|----------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Approval Date | | | | | | | By User | | | |
| September 16, 2024 | | Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by | | | | | | | | |
| September 17, 2024 | | Re | viewed and Approve | ed (and should be co | nsidered Draft) at the | Resident Engineer Level by | gillej | | | |
| September 17, 2024 | | Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by | | | | | | | | |
| Original Completion Date | | Current Comp | oletion Date | Actual Completion | on Date % | of Current Contract Amount | Complete | | | |
| October 1 | , 2024 | October 1 | , 2024 | | | 46.69% | | | | |

| | Milestones | | |
|------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Date Description | Original Completion Date | Current Completion Date | No Milestones Exist for Contract |
| Acceptance Date | | | |
| Awarded Date | June 7, 2023 | June 7, 2023 | |
| Letting Date | May 19, 2023 | May 19, 2023 | |
| Notice to Proceed Date | July 10, 2023 | July 10, 2023 | |
| Open to Traffic Date | | | |
| Work Began Date | July 15, 2024 | July 15, 2024 | |

| Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 5 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|--------------|----------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | This Estimate | Previous | To Date | | | | | | | | |
| 230519-A02 | T. (10.) (1) (1) | * 445.004.50 | 2000 000 00 | 4400 040 50 | | | | | | | | |
| | Total Posted Items Pay | \$145,634.50 | \$263,308.00 | \$408,942.50 | | | | | | | | |
| | Gross Item Adjustments | (\$138,295.00) | (\$1.05) | (\$138,296.05) | | | | | | | | |
| | Incentive | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | | | | | |
| | Disincentive | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | | | | | |
| | Liquidated Damage | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | | | | | |
| | Other Contract Adjustments | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | \$263,306.95 | \$270,646.45 | | | | | | | | |
| Contract Total Pa | yable This Estimate: | \$7,339.50 | | | | | | | | | | |

Items Paid This Estimate Period

| Project Number | Line Number | Item Code | Item Description | Unit | Unit Price | Current Installed Qty | Current Installed Amount |
|-------------------|----------------|--------------|---|--------|--------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | | | FURNIOUS TYPE O DOOK BLANKET | OLIV/D | #7F 000 | , | |
| J1S3387 | 0050 | 6113020 | FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET | CUYD | \$75.000 | 89.6 | \$6,720.00 |
| | 0060 | 6113040 | PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET | CUYD | \$75.000 | 89.6 | \$6,720.00 |
| | 0100 | 6181000 | MOBILIZATION | LS | \$91,400.000 | 0.24 | \$21,936.00 |
| | 0120 | 6214600A | FLOWABLE BACKFILL | CUYD | \$800.000 | 11 | \$8,800.00 |
| | 0160 | 5031011A | BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) | SQYD | \$460.000 | 31.75 | \$14,605.00 |
| | 0180 | 7034214 | CLASS B-2 CONCRETE | CUYD | \$5,950.000 | 6.88 | \$40,936.00 |
| | 0210 | 7110200 | PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND PIERS (EPOXY) | LS | \$23,890.000 | 0.75 | \$17,917.50 |
| | 0240 | 7172001 | STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM | LF | \$500.000 | 56 | \$28,000.00 |
| Project J1S3 | 387 - Total | | | | | | \$145,634.50 |
| Overall - Tot | al | | | | | | \$145,634.50 |

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

| | | ments This Estimate | | | | | | |
|-------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------|----------|------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|
| Project Number | Line No. | Item Description | Adjustment Type | Other Item Adjustment Type | Comments | Adjustment Quantity | Line Item Adjustment Unit Price | Adjustment amount |
| J1S3387 | 0120 | FLOWABLE BACKFILL | Overrun | | | -11 | \$800.00 | (\$8,800.00) |
| | 0160 | BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) | Material | | | -95.25 | \$460.00 | (\$43,815.00) |

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 1 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 16, 2024

| | | | Contract IE Prime Con | | 19-A02 os Hardy, Inc. | Pay Period End September 15, 2024 Net | ginal Contrac Change Orde rent Contract | \$866,867.50 \$9,050.00 \$875,917.50 | |
|-------------------|-------------|----------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|--|-------------------|
| Project Number | Line No. | Item Descri | ption | Adjustment Type | Other Item Adjustment Type | Comments | Adjustment Quantity | Line Item Adjustment Unit Price | Adjustment amount |
| J1S3387 | 0180 | CLASS B-2 | CONCRETE | NCRETE Material | | | -6.88 | \$5,950.00 | (\$40,936.00) |
| | 0240 | STRIP SEAL E JOIN | EXPANSION NT SYSTEM | Construction Stockpile | | Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction | | | (\$16,744.00) |
| | 0240 | STRIP SEAL E JOIN | EXPANSION NT SYSTEM | Other Item Adjustment | Stockpiled Materials Adjustment | This adjustment is being made due to the contractor not providing a paid invoice in a timely manner | | | (\$28,000.00) |
| Total | | | | | | | | | (\$138,295.00) |

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 2 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

| | | | | | C | Contract Project Information | on | | | | |
|-------------------|----------------------------|--|-------|----------|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Project Number | Federal Proj. Number | Project Description | Route | County | Location of Work | | | | | | |
| J1S3387 | FAS S102(50) | Bridge rehabilitation | М | CARROLL | over the Grand River near Bosworth | | | | | | |
| Totals by . | Job Numbe | rs | | | | | | | | | |
| J1S3387 | | d Item Pay Item Adjustm | | Item Pay | This Estimate \$145,634.50 (\$138,295.00) \$7,339.50 | Previous \$263,308.00 (\$1.05) \$263,306.95 | To Date \$408,942.50 (\$138,296.05) \$270,646.45 | | | | |
| | Liquid | tive entive lated Damages Contract Adju | | | \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 | | | | |

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 3 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

| Exceptions / Discrepencies | Explanation | Entered By | Status |
|---|---|---------------|--------------|
| Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J1S3387, Item 5031011A, Project Item Line Number 0160, Material Set 5031011A96, Material 0501CCB1.A - Concrete, Class B-1 w/Air, Acceptance Action Generic 0501CCB1.A is insufficient. | Waiting on Contractors testing results. | claypt2 | Acknowledged |
| Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J1S3387, Item 7034214, Project Item Line Number 0180, Material Set 703421496, Material 0501CCB2.A - Concrete, Class B-2 w/Air, Acceptance Action Generic 0501CCB2.A is insufficient. | Waiting on Contractors testing results. | claypt2 | Acknowledged |
| Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 230519-A02, Contract Project J1S3387, Project Item Line Number 0120, Contract Line Item Number 0120, Item 6214600A, Minor Item. | Waiting on Change Order. | claypt2 | Acknowledged |

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 4 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

| Contract m.CONTRACT | Project No. | Category | Line No. | Item Code | Description | Bid Quantity | Net Change Order | Total Current Quantity | Unit | Total Posted Approved Qty | Unit Price | Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date) |
|------------------------|----------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|---|-----------------|------------------------|------------------------------|------|------------------------------------|-------------|--|
| 30519-A02 | J1S3387 | 0001 | 0010 | 2019901 | MISC.BRUSH CUTTING AND MOWING | 1.00 | 0.00 | 1.00 | LS | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| | | 0001 | 0020 | 2031000 | CLASS A EXCAVATION | 28.00 | 0.00 | 28.00 | CUYD | 28.00 | \$80.00 | \$2,240.00 |
| | | 0001 | 0030 | 4019910 | MISC.BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58H-28 (BP-1) | 13.40 | 0.00 | 13.40 | TONS | 0.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | 0001 | 0040 | 4071005 | TACK COAT | 20.00 | 0.00 | 20.00 | GAL | 0.00 | \$110.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | 0001 | 0050 | 6113020 | FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET | 209.00 | 0.00 | 209.00 | CUYD | 209.00 | \$75.00 | \$15,675.00 |
| | | 0001 | 0060 | 6113040 | PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET | 209.00 | 0.00 | 209.00 | CUYD | 209.00 | \$75.00 | \$15,675.00 |
| | | 0001 | 0070 | 6161005 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 170.00 | 0.00 | 170.00 | SQFT | 134.00 | \$15.00 | \$2,010.00 |
| | | 0001 | 0080 | 6161008 | ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM | 4.00 | 0.00 | 4.00 | EA | 4.00 | \$45.00 | \$180.00 |
| | | 0001 | 0090 | 6161030 | TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE | 10.00 | 0.00 | 10.00 | EA | 10.00 | \$160.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| | | 0001 | 0100 | 6181000 | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | 0.00 | 1.00 | LS | 0.96 | \$91,400.00 | \$87,744.00 |
| | | 0001 | 0110 | 6206001C | 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS | 2,145.00 | 0.00 | 2,145.00 | LF | 0.00 | \$0.50 | \$0.00 |
| | | 0001 | 0120 | 6214600A | FLOWABLE BACKFILL | 5.00 | 0.00 | 5.00 | CUYD | 16.00 | \$800.00 | \$12,800.00 |
| | | 0070 | 0130 | 2164500 | REMOVAL OF EXISTING EXPANSION JOINT & ADJACENT CONCRETE | 140.00 | 0.00 | 140.00 | LF | 140.00 | \$605.00 | \$84,700.00 |
| | | 0070 | 0140 | 2169902 | MISC.Remove and Reinstall Expansion Device Drain | 10.00 | 0.00 | 10.00 | EA | 5.00 | \$2,220.00 | \$11,100.00 |
| | | 0070 | 0150 | 2169903 | MISC.Remove and Replace Barrier Curb | 40.00 | 0.00 | 40.00 | LF | 20.00 | \$850.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| | | 0070 | 0160 | 5031011A | BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) | 127.00 | 0.00 | 127.00 | SQYD | 95.25 | \$460.00 | \$43,815.00 |
| | | 0070 | 0170 | 6233000 | EPOXY POLYMER WEARING SURFACE | 5,526.00 | 0.00 | 5,526.00 | SQYD | 0.00 | \$50.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | 0070 | 0180 | 7034214 | CLASS B-2 CONCRETE | 17.20 | 0.00 | 17.20 | CUYD | 6.88 | \$5,950.00 | \$40,936.00 |
| | | 0070 | 0190 | 7040101 | SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR (FORMED) | 25.00 | 0.00 | 25.00 | SQFT | 0.00 | \$155.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | 0070 | 0200 | 7101000 | REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) | 1,270.00 | 0.00 | 1,270.00 | LB | 0.00 | \$4.80 | \$0.00 |
| | | 0070 | 0210 | 7110200 | PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND PIERS (EPOXY) | 1.00 | 0.00 | 1.00 | LS | 0.75 | \$23,890.00 | \$17,917.50 |
| | | 0070 | 0220 | 7129902 | MISC.Cored Slab Drains | 10.00 | 10.00 | 20.00 | EA | 10.00 | \$905.00 | \$9,050.00 |
| | | 0070 | 0230 | 7151001 | VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS | 2.00 | 0.00 | 2.00 | EA | 2.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| | | 0070 | 0240 | 7172001 | STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM | 140.00 | 0.00 | 140.00 | LF | 56.00 | \$500.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| | Project J | 1S3387 - To | tal Value | Posted to D | late as of Report Generated Date | | | | | | | \$408,942.50 |
| 0519-A02 Ove | erall - Total | Value Post | ted to Da | te as of Repo | ort Generated Date | | | | | | | \$408,942.50 |

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 5 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J1S3387

| Line Number | Item Code | Description | DWR Date | DWR Approval Date | Quantity Posted | Units | Location | From Station/ Log Mile | Offset/ Distance | To Station/ Log Mile | Offset/ Distance | Comments |
|----------------|--------------|---|-------------|-------------------------|--------------------|-------|--|---------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|---|
| 0050 | 6113020 | FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET | 9/9/24 | 9/16/24 | 89.60 | CUYD | Rte. M Bridge A28672 Carroll Co. | 12.539 | | 12.550 | | This payment is for the furnishing of type 2 rock blanket for the abutment at bent 24. This was paid per plan with no deviations. |
| 0060 | 6113040 | PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET | 9/9/24 | 9/16/24 | 89.60 | CUYD | Rte. M Bridge A28672 Carroll Co. | 12.539 | | 12.550 | | This payment is for the placing of type 2 rock blanket at bent 24. It was 31' X 52' X 1.5', these measurements did not deviate from the plans. |
| 0100 | 6181000 | MOBILIZATION | 9/12/24 | 9/16/24 | 0.24 | LS | Rte. M Bridge A28672 Carroll Co. | 12.548 | | 12.550 | | This payment for mobilization of equipment to the job site See spreadsheet for payment breakdown. |
| 0120 | 6214600A | FLOWABLE BACKFILL | 9/13/24 | 9/16/24 | 11.00 | CUYD | Rte. M Bridge A28672 Carroll Co. | 12.548 | | 12.550 | | This payment will reflect the total amount of material user for this line item. Field measurements will be uploaded in e-projects. |
| 0160 | 5031011A | BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) | 9/4/24 | 9/16/24 | 31.75 | SQYD | Rte. M Bridge A28672 Carroll Co. | 12.244 | | 12.550 | | This payment is for the planned quantity for this bridge approach slab. See spreadsheet for a further breakdown |
| 0180 | 7034214 | CLASS B-2 CONCRETE | 9/12/24 | 9/16/24 | 6.88 | CUYD | Rte. M Bridge A28672 Carroll Co. | 12.244 | | 12.550 | | This payment for B-2 Concrete at bents 18 & 21 to place the expansion joints. Each expansion joint measured 3.44 CUYD's of concrete, 3.44 + 3.44 = 6.88 CUYD's total. |
| 0210 | 7110200 | PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND | 9/13/24 | 9/16/24 | 0.75 | LS | Rte. M Bridge A28672 Carroll Co. | 12.244 | | 12.550 | | The Protective Coating was applied according to the instructions on the plan sheets. There were no deviations from the plans. |
| 0240 | 7172001 | STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM | 9/12/24 | 9/16/24 | 56.00 | LF | Rte. M Bridge A28672 Carroll Co. | 12.244 | | 12.550 | | This payment is for the placement of the strip seal expansion joint system at bents 18 & 21. See spreadshee for field measurements. |

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 6 of 8



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 230519-A02

| Project | Line | Description | Adjustment Type | Other Adjustment Type | Est. Number | Created Date | Created By | Amount | Remarks |
|-----------|--------|----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|--|
| J1S3387 | 0020 | CLASS A EXCAVATION | Price FUEL | | 2 | Aug 2, 2024 | SYSTEM | (\$1.05) | Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL |
| | | | | - Total | | | | (\$1.05) | |
| | | | Price FUEL - | Total | | | | (\$1.05) | |
| | 0020 - | Total | | | | | | (\$1.05) | |
| | 0120 | FLOWABLE BACKFILL | Overrun | Overrun | 5 | Sep 16, 2024 | SYSTEM | (\$8,800.00) | |
| | | | | Overrun - T | otal | | | (\$8,800.00) | |
| | | | Overrun - To | tal | | | | (\$8,800.00) | |
| | 0120 - | Total | | | | | | (\$8,800.00) | |
| | 0160 | BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB | Material | | 5 | Sep 16, 2024 | SYSTEM | (\$43,815.00) | |
| | | (MINOR | | - Total | | | | (\$43,815.00) | |
| | | ROAD) | Material - To | tal | | | | (\$43,815.00) | |
| | 0160 - | Total | | | | | | (\$43,815.00) | |
| | 0180 | CLASS B-2 CONCRETE | Material | | 5 | Sep 16, 2024 | SYSTEM | (\$40,936.00) | |
| | | | | - Total | | | | (\$40,936.00) | |
| | | | Material - Tot | tal | | | | (\$40,936.00) | |
| | 0180 - | Total | | | | | | (\$40,936.00) | |
| | 0240 | STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT | Construction Stockpile | | 5 | Sep 16, 2024 | SYSTEM | (\$16,744.00) | Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction |
| | | SYSTEM | | - Total | | | | (\$16,744.00) | |
| | | | Construction | Stockpile - 1 | otal | | | (\$16,744.00) | |
| | | | Construction Stockpile | | 1 | Jul 16, 2024 | SYSTEM | \$41,860.00 | Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction |
| | | | STMI | - Total | | | | \$41,860.00 | |
| | | | Construction | Stockpile S1 | MI - Total | | | \$41,860.00 | |
| | | | Other Item Adjustment | STMA | 4 | Sep 4, 2024 | claypt2 | (\$41,860.00) | This adjustment is being made due to the contractor not providing a paid invoice in a timely manner. |
| | | | | | 5 | Sep 16, 2024 | claypt2 | (\$28,000.00) | This adjustment is being made due to the contractor not providing a paid invoice in a timely manner |
| | | | | STMA - Tota | al | | | (\$69,860.00) | |
| | | | Other Item A | djustment - T | otal | | | (\$69,860.00) | |
| | 0240 - | Total | | | | | | (\$44,744.00) | |
| J1S3387 - | Total | | | | | | | (\$138,296.05) | |
| Overall - | Total | | | | | | | (\$138,296.05) | |

MoDOT

Contract Adjustments for Contract - 230519-A02

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 8 of 8